This form shall be filed in duplicate with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within ren days after the completion of the well, regardless of how the well was completed. Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential. If confidential, only file one copy. Information on side one will be of public record and side two will then be held confidential. Circle one: [Oil] Gas, Dry, SWD, OWNO, Injection. Type and complete ALL sections. Applications must be filed for dual completion, commingling, SWD and injection, T.A. Aprilcations must be filed for dual completion, commingling, SWD and injection, T.A. (Attach wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, sonta log, gamma ray neutron log, etc.). KCC f (316) 263-3238. (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125) OPERATOR Thomason Oil Co. API NO. 15-163-21, 401 COCO ADDRESS 2700 Oak St. Suite "A" COUNTY Rooks Hays, Kansas 67601 FIELD Grover **CONTACT PERSON Earl Thomason PROD. FORMATION L/KC PHONE 913-625-9045 PROD. FORMATION L/KC PHONE 913-625-9045 PROD. FORMATION NE-SW NE Kansas City, Mo. 990 Ft. from West Line and Plainville, Kansas 67663 WELL LOCATION NE-SW NE CONTRACTOR 308 West Mill 21. The NE/4 SEC. 7 TWP. 18 RCC. 228 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 STATE COMPORATION COMMAN. SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 DF RB 1920 JAM 5 STATE COMPORATION COMMAN.			The second of th		·:			(mm) 100 1
rado Derty Bullding, Wichita, Kansas [5702, within ten days after the completion of the well, regardless of how the well as completed. Attach separate letter of request if the inforaction is to be held confidential. Attach separate letter of request if the inforaction is to be held confidential. Attach separate letter of request if the inforaction is to be held confidential. Actach will then be held confidential. Actach will then be held confidential. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties of the confidential. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be filled for letter than the properties. Apilosations must be held confidential. Apilosations must be properties. Apilosations must be held confidential. Apilosations must be	•	•						(REV) ACO-1
DERRATOR Thomason Oil Co. ADDRESS 2700 Oak St. Suite "A" COUNTY Rooks Usays, Kansas 67601 FIELD Grover **CONTACT PERSON Earl Thomason PRONE 913-625-9045 HEASE E0isman PHONE 913-625-9045 HEASE E0isman ADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL NO. 2 ADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL INCATION NE-SM NE PURCHASER CRA, Inc. ADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL INCATION NE-SM NE CONTRACTOR ADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL NO. 2 ADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL PLAT PLINGTING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Mansas 67663 WELL PLAT FOR 1915 BF KB 1920 WELL PLAT TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBID STAP COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 BF KB 1920 TASPATION COMMAN ADDRESS WELL PLAT TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBID STAP COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 BF KB 1920 TASPATION COMMAN ADDRESS WELL PLAT TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBID STAP COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 BF KB 1920 TASPATION COMMAN DEPOSES THAT (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS ASSOCIATED AND WITH CABLE ACC. 1 TWO Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF KARSAS , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL ACE, BEING FIRST DULY SNORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNEY (CABLE) THOMASON OF THE MOISEAN LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIGANT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF- OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF OCTOBER 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED EREEN MITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SHORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF DECEMBER 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED EREEN MITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SHORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF DECEMBER 19 81 AND THAT AND THAT WELL NO. 2 ON NOTARY PUBLIC PRODUCT OF MAKE THE STANDARD NOTARY PUBLIC PRODUCT OF MAKE THE STANDARD NOTARY PUBLIC PRODUCT OF MAKE THE STANDARD NOTARY PUBLIC	rado Derby Bu the well, reg Attach sep confidential, side two will Circle one: Applications	ilding, Wich ardless of harate letter only file on then be helded in the control of the control	ita, Kansa now the wel of reques one copy. d confiden ry, SWD, OW ed for dual	s 67202 l was co t if the Informat tial. WO, Inje- complet	2, within ompleted. e informatition on sid ection. Ty	on is to be one will ope and connigling, St	after the contemple to the held contemple to the contemple te the contemple to the contempl	fidential . If lic record and sections.
ADDRESS 2700 Oak St. Suite "A" COUNTY Rooks Hays, Kansas 67601 FIELD Grover **CONTACT PERSON Earl Thomason PROD. FORMATION L/RC PHONE 913-625-9045 IEASE HOLSMAN PHONE 913-625-9045 IEASE HOLSMAN RADDRESS BOX 7305 WELL IDCATION NE-SW NE KANDAGS CIty, MO. 990 Ft. from Wegt Line and CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill 990 Ft. from Wegt Line of New	KCC # (316) 2	63-3238.	Rules 82-2	-105 & 8	82-2-125)	.og, gamma	ray medero	108, 0001,
Hays, Kansas 67601 FIELD Grover	OPERATOR	Thomason C	il Co.			API NO	15-163-21	, 401 <i>O</i> OOO
PROD. FORMATION L/KC PHONE 913-625-9045 PHORE 913-625-9045 PHORE 913-625-9045 PHORE 913-625-9045 PHORE 913-625-9045 REASE Holsman WELL NO. 2 WELL LOCATION NE-SW NE PROD. FORMATION L/KC WELL NO. 2 WELL LOCATION NE-SW NE PROD. FORMATION NE-SW NE WELL PLAT PROD. FORMATION NE-SW NE PUDCATION ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 PLUCCING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT W	ADDRESS	2700 Oak S	t. Suite	"A"	-	COUNTY	Rooks	
PHONE 913-625-9045 LEASE Holsman WELL NO. 2 WELL LOCATION NE-SW INE PRILLING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kausac 57663 WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS STATE OF KB 1920 PRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS AFFIDAVIT STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF OCCUMENT 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL, IS TRUE AND CORRECT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF OCCUMENT 19 81 NOTARY PUBLIC		Hays, Kans	as 67601			FIELD_	Grover	
PHONE 913-625-9045 LEASE Holsman WELL NO. 2 WELL LOCATION NE-SW INE PRILLING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kausac 57663 WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS STATE OF KB 1920 PRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS AFFIDAVIT STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER OF LAMPUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF OCCUMENT 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL, IS TRUE AND CORRECT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF OCCUMENT 19 81 NOTARY PUBLIC	**CONTACT PER	SON Earl T	homason	i		PROD. FOR	MATION L	/KC
PURCHASER CRA, Inc. ADDRESS BOX 7305 Kansas City, Mo. DRILLING Pionecy Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Mansas 67663 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL FLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL FLAT PURGE PROPERTY OF MEAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A				45		LEASE	Holsman	
ADDRESS BOX 7305 Kansas City, Mo. DRILLING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD ATTERIOR RECEIVED TOTAL DEPTH 3440 TOT	PURCHASER	CRA, Inc.		<u></u>		·		
DRILLING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS AMOUNT Of Surface pipe set and cemehted 323' DV Tool Used? NO WEST Line and CCC TOTAL DEPTH 10/10 TOTAL RCC COST COST COST COST COST COST COST CO	ADDRESS	Box 7305						
DRILLING Pioneer Drilling Co, Inc. CONTRACTOR ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 PUUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD, SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 OF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 323 DV Tool Used? STATE OF Kansas AMOUNT OF ROOKS SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FURST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNET CHAPTON OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December 19 61 ROCKE YOR LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MAKE NOTARY PUBLIC		Kansas Cit	у, Мо.		·			
ADDRESS 308 West Mill Plainville, Kansas 67663 WELL PLAT PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD	DRILLING	Pioneer Dr	illing Co,	Inc.		990 Ft	. from <u>We</u>	st Line and
PLUCGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD , RECEIVED SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 STATE COPPORATION COMME ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 ONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita Kaneas Amount of surface pipe set and cemehted 323' DV Tool Used? No Two Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (MAP) (OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO _ 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE _23 DAY OF October , 19 Bl , AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL, IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	-	308 West	Mill	;		990 Ft	. fromSo	uth Line of
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR ADDRESS TOTAL DEPTH 3440 PBTD , SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS OWNER (COUNTY OF ROOKS SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October , 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL				67663		the NE/4	SEC. T	IP . 1g RGE . 22W
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS KCS				 		W	ELL PLAT	
TOTAL DEPTH 3440 SPUD DATE 9/10/81 DATE COMPLETED 9/15/81 ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 323' TWO Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (ME)(OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October , 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC ROXIE VON LINTEL STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	CONTRACTOR		1					KGS
STATE COPPORATION COMMANS ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS AMOUNT OF Surface pipe set and cemented 323' DV Tool Used? Two Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (MARCH) (OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October 19 Bl, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC ROXARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC ROXARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC								
STATE COPPORATION COMMANS ELEV: GR 1915 DF KB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS AMOUNT OF Surface pipe set and cemented 323' DV Tool Used? Two Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (MARCH) (OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October 19 Bl, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC ROXARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC ROXARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	TOTAL DEPTH	3440	PBTD				_	DECEIVED.
ELEV: GR 1915 DF RB 1920 DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (DOWNER AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October , 19 81 AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 . ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF SAID CONTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC							•	STATE CORPORATION COMMIS
DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 323' DV Tool Used? No								TIAN - 5 1982
Amount of surface pipe set and cemehted 323' DV Tool Used? No								1
Two Staged after completion A F F I D A V I T STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF Rooks SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (DEPOSES THAT						,		Wichita Kansas
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF ROOKS SS, I, Earl L. Thomason OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH, DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (DEPOSES T	Amount of sur	face pipe s	et and ceme	ented	323'		DV Tool Use	ed? No
DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (MAKE) (OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October, 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. FORME VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC				AFF	IDAVIT		wo staged	arcer comprection
DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (MAKE) (OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October, 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. (S) AND THAT SAITH NOT. FORME VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	STATE OF Ka	nsas		, COUNTY	OF Rook	s	SS	, I,
DEPOSES THAT HE IS Owner (SER)(OF) Thomason Oil Co. OPERATOR OF THE HOLSMAN LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October, 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S								•
DERATOR OF THE Holsman LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 2 ON SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October, 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) AFFIANT SAITH NOT. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December, 19 81. ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC								
THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO								• .
SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 23 DAY OF October, 19 81, AND THAT ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) Lease Has been completed as of the 23 DAY OF December, 19 81. ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC								•
ALL INFORMATION ENTERED HEREIN WITH RESPECT TO SAID WELL IS TRUE AND CORRECT. FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT. (S) Left Management SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC				}				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 . ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC				i				
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF December , 19 81 . ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC					n er e ge	***	and the second	the state of the s
ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS ROXIE VON LINTEL ROXIE VON						(S)//es	Of The	I more
ROXIE VON LINTEL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS ROXIE VON LINTEL ROXIE VON	SUBSCRIBED AM	ND SWORN BEF	ORE ME THI	31	DAY OF	December		, 19 ⁸¹ .
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS NOTARY PUBLIC		: 	A RO	KIE VON LIN				
	- MY COMMISSION	V EXPIRES:	NO STA	OTARY PUBL NTE OF KANS	IC -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

COMMISSION

1982

DIVISION

**The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions concerning this information. Within 45 days of completion, a witnessed initial test by the Commission is required if the well produces more than 25 BOPD or is located in a Basic Order Pool.

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.

WELL LOG
contents thereof; cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, in-

cluding depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing an FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	ТОР	воттом	NAME	DEPTH
roma i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			~	
L/KC I.J. and K. Zones	3254	3264		
·	2074			
	3274	3279	·	
6	3298	3306		
76275				
			1	
•				
,	ĺ			
		:	·	
		٠,		
		,		
•				
		1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
·.`				
•				
			-	
*				

Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size cosing set (in O.D.)	Weight lbs/ft.	Setting depth	Type cement	Sacks	Type and percent additives
Surface	12½	8±5/8	20#	325'	Common	180	2% GEL. 3 % CC
Production	7 7/8	4½	10.5#	3438'	Common	125	10 % Salt 5 sx. Fl

	LINER RECOR	D	PERFORATION RECORD							
Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks cement	Shots per ft.	Size & type	Depth interval					
			11							
**		22	1	19 gm DP Jets	3186					
	TUBING RECO	KU	1		3256					
Size	Setting depth	Packer set at	2	11 11	3274-79					
2 3/8	3390	l	1 7		3290					

	AC	D, FRACTURE, SHO	T, CEME	NT SQUEE2	E REC	ORD	·				
Amount and kind of material used								Depth interval treated			
4000 Gal	15 % D	emulsion (NE)	Acid				<u> </u>	3	256-99		
				• ,							
2.5%	2./ 4./	Horlis			κ xl κ. τα	, i	V				
Date of first production 10/23/81		Producing method Pumpi		imping, gas li	it, etc.);	••≰ 	Ť	Grav	ity 32.8		
RATE OF PRODUCTION PER 24 HOURS	OII 20	Gas bbls.	- 0-	MCF	Water 20	%	5	bbls.	Gas-eil ratio	CFPB	
Disposition of gas (vented, w	sed on lease or sol	d)			Per	forat	ions	3256	5-3274-79-3	3299	